

Terms and Conditions

Development Program

1.0 GENERAL TERMS

- 1.1 By registering for the Belmore Eagles FC Development Program, participants (or their parents/guardians) agree to abide by these Terms and Conditions in full. Participants should also ensure they understand all terms before participating.
- 1.2 Training Sessions Weather Policy:

Training sessions will be conducted in all weather conditions, except during occurrences of lightning.

- o Cancellation and Rescheduling:
 - Before Commencement: If a session is canceled due to lightning before it has started, it will be rescheduled for a later date.
 - After Commencement: If a session begins but is later canceled due to lightning, there will be no rescheduled session.
- Non-lightning Cancellations: Sessions canceled for reasons other than lightning, such as other severe weather conditions or external factors, will be rescheduled.
- 1.3 Upfront Payment: Full payment for the term is required in advance to confirm participation. This fee is non-refundable and non-transferable except as outlined below.

2.0 PAYMENT AND CANCELLATION POLICY

- 2.1 Upfront Payment Requirement: Payment must be made in full before the start of the term. This payment secures the participant's enrollment and covers all scheduled sessions.
- 2.2 Refund and Cancellation:
 - There are no refunds available once the term has commenced.
 - In cases of session cancellation due to lightning, only, will a makeup session be scheduled.
- 2.3 Non-attendance: No refunds or credits will be provided for missed sessions, irrespective of the reason for absence.

3.0 PARTICIPATION TERMS

- 3.1 Conduct and Behavior: Participants are expected to behave respectfully and courteously towards coaches, staff, and other participants. Aggressive or abusive behavior may lead to immediate removal from the program. Further information on codes of conduct are available through our website.
- 3.2 Equipment and Safety: Participants must wear appropriate attire and bring necessary equipment to each session. Belmore Eagles FC is not responsible for injuries that occur from inappropriate attire or lack of proper equipment.



@belmorefc



president@belmorefc.com.au



belmorefc.com.au



0422 879 540



Terms and Conditions

Development Program

3.3 Photography and Media: Belmore Eagles FC reserves the right to use any photographs or media captured during sessions for promotional purposes without further consent or compensation.

4.0 LIABILITY AND INDEMNITIES

- 4.1 Acknowledgment of Risks: Participation in sports activities comes with inherent risks. By enrolling in the Development Program, participants acknowledge and accept these risks.
- 4.2 Release of Liability: Participants agree to release Belmore Eagles FC and its staff from any claims relating to injury or damage that may occur during the program.

5.0 PRIVACY AND PERSONAL INFORMATION

- 5.1 Use of Personal Information: Personal details provided during registration will be used solely for the administration of the Development Program and will not be disclosed to third parties without consent, except as required by law.
- 5.2 Security of Information: The club takes precautions to secure participants' personal information but is not liable for the loss or theft of such information.

6.0 FINAL AGREEMENT

6.1 Acceptance of Terms: Enrollment and participation in the Belmore Eagles FC Development Program signify acceptance of these Terms and Conditions. The club reserves the right to update these terms as necessary. Changes will be communicated to all affected parties promptly.



@belmorefc







belmorefc.com.au

